## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles Raymond Smith III	05/22/2003
Michael John Everett	05/27/2003
Danette Kay Ponce	05/23/2003
Lavinia Shao-Hui Zyvith	05/22/2003
Reo A. Gonzales	05/22/2003
Heidi Renee Derstine	05/23/2003
Mirjana Ristovic	05/22/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CheckFree Corporation	
Street Address:	4411 East Jones Bridge Road	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10372647

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048538685

Email: maple.tran@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23952-0080

PATENT REEL: 024855 FRAME: 0640 10372647

CH CAN ON

501265899

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason V. Chang
Total Attachments: 7 source=23952-0080_Assignment#page1.tif source=23952-0080_Assignment#page2.tif source=23952-0080_Assignment#page3.tif source=23952-0080_Assignment#page4.tif source=23952-0080_Assignment#page5.tif source=23952-0080_Assignment#page6.tif source=23952-0080_Assignment#page7.tif	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we (as applicable), Charles Raymond Smith, III; Michael John Everett; Danette Kay Ponce; Lavinia Shao-Hui Zyvith; Reo A. Gonzales; Heidi Renee Derstine; and Mirjana Ristovic have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "Drift Determination in Multi-Style Managed Client Investment Account", for which an application for United States Letters Patent [] is filed herewith or [X] was filed on February 25, 2003, as Application Serial No. 10/372,647;

AND WHEREAS, I/we hereby acknowledge my/our obligation to transfer the entire right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore to CheckFree Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State/Commonwealth of Delaware and having an address of 4411 East Jones Bridge Road, Norcross, Georgia 30092;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **ASSIGNEE**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention including rights to priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/we hereby acknowledge and agree that I/we have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE. execute such additional assignments and other writings, for example statements and other affidavits, and do such additional acts, for example giving testimony, as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of rights granted in said invention, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including those relating to the enforcement of any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of said applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of me/us and ASSIGNEE;

AND I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Charles Raymond Smith, III
(typed)
State/Commonwealth of: New Jersey County of: Judson
Then personally appeared the above- named houses taymon smith and this 12 day of May 3003, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
assignment and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, before me.
POSEMARY DEMERI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 4/7/2008  Notary Public  Notary Public
# 22.98828 My commission expires <u>4/7/2008</u>
Date: 5/27/03 Name: 1/h///
(signed) <u>Michael John Everett</u>
(typed)
State/Commonwealth of: New Jersey County of: Suchson
County of. Acceptance of the country
Then personally appeared the above-named Michael John Exercity of theek Free Innestment Services
this <u>27</u> day of <u>Moy</u> , <u>3003</u> , to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
assignment and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed,
before me.
BOSEMARY DEMERI
MOTABY PHRI IC OF NEW IFPSEY
Commission Expires 4/7/2008 / Notary Public //
# $2298828$ My commission expires $4/7/2008$

Name:

DOCKET NO. 3350-0118A FILE NO. 1158.42515X00 CLIENT REF. MSP-A

Date: May 23, 2003	Name: Danette Lonce
	(signed)
	Danette Kay Ponce
	(typed)
State/Commonwealth of: 1/L/1 County of:	JOIS
Then personally appeared of CHECKFREE	the above-named <b>DANETTE PONCE</b>
known to me to be the person de	, <u>2003</u> , to me personally known and scribed in and who executed the foregoing ne same to be his or her own free act and deed,
	Notary Public  My commission expires  OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA PONCE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-5-20  MY commission expires
Date:	Name:
	(signed)
	<u>Lavinia Shao-Hui Zyvith</u> (typed)
State/Commonwealth of: County of:	(typod)
Then personally appeared of	
known to me to be the person de	,, to me personally known and scribed in and who executed the foregoing se same to be his or her own free act and deed,
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

Date:	Name:
	(signed)
	Danette Kay Ponce
	(typed)
State/Commonwealth of:	
County of:	
	the above-named
of	,, to me personally known and escribed in and who executed the foregoing
known to me to be the person de	,, to me personally known and
assignment and acknowledged t before me.	he same to be his or her own free act and deed,
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Date: <u>\$\frac{5}{22}\o\frac{5}{2}</u>	Name:  (signed)  Lavinia Shao-Hui Zyvith  (typed)
State/Commonwealth of:	w Jersey
Then personally appeared of here the west	the above-named Laninia Shao-Huizyvit
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
this 22 day of 1/1/ay	
	he same to be his or her own free act and deed,
ROSEMARY DEMERI	Josemary Vemere
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  Commission Expires 4/7/2008  #2298828	Notary Public My commission expires 4/7/2008

Date: 5/22 / 2003	Name: _ Ru G. Im
	(signed)
	Reo A. Gonzales
	(typed)
State/Commonwealth of: County of: Hudso	w Jersey
Then personally appeared of Check Files muest	the above-named Kev H. Sonzules wend strucks 1 2003, to me personally known and
known to me to be the person $\phi$	escribed in and who executed the foregoing the same to be his or her own free act and deed,
before me.	
	Losemary Lemen
ROSEMARY DEMERI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 4/7/2008	Notary Public My commission expires 4/7/2008
#2298828	
Date:	Name:
	(signed)
	Heidi Renee Derstine
	(typed)
State/Commonwealth of: County of:	
Then personally appeared of	
this day of known to me to be the person de	,, to me personally known and escribed in and who executed the foregoing he same to be his or her own free act and deed,
	Noton Dublic
	Notary Public My commission expires
	,

DOCKET NO. 3350-0118A FILE NO. 1158.42515X00 CLIENT REF. MSP-A

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date:	Name:
	(signed)
	Reo A. Gonzales (typed)
n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n	(typed)
State/Commonwealth of:	
County of:	
TI	I the above mand
Then personally appeared of	i the above-nameu
	, to me personally known and
known to me to be the person de	escribed in and who executed the foregoing
assignment and acknowledged to	he same to be his or her own free act and deed,
before me.	
	OFFICIAL SEAL
	LAURA PONCE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
	Notary Public , MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-5-2006
	My commission expires 1 2 / \$ 766
	4.
Date: 5 23 03	Name: Midiberstre
Date.	(signed)
1	Heidi Renee Derstine
	(typed)
State/Commonwealth of: ////	UNIC .
State/Commonwealth of: //LL//County of:	VDIO.
	d the above-named HEIDI DERSTINE
of CHECKFREE	
this <u>23RD</u> day of <u>MAY</u>	, <u>2003</u> , to me personally known and escribed in and who executed the foregoing
	the same to be his or her own free act and deed,
before me.	
	OFFICIAL OFFI
	OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA PONCE
	Notary Public STATE OF ILLINOIS Notary Public STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-5-2008
	My commission expires
	and the state of t

**RECORDED: 08/18/2010** 

Date: 5/22/03	Name: Migam Risc
	(signed)
	Mirjana Ristovic
	(typed)
State/Commonwealth of: // County of: //	ew Jersey
Then personally appear	
this 22 day of Nay	2003 to me personally known and
known to me to be the person	described in and who executed the foregoing
	d the same to be his or her own free act and deed,
	Notary Public X MURI
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	My commission expires 4/7/2008
Commission Expires 4/7/2008	
#2298828	